to several conditions and there can be no assurance that this acquisition will be consummated. Our bank credit facility is a four-year revolving credit
commitment that matures on February 25, 2008. As of December 31, 2004, our borrowing base was $300.0 million. As of December 31, 2004, the total
outstanding principal balance under the bank credit facility was $228.0 million at a weighted average interest rate of 4.2%. Within the last year, we have used
borrowings under our bank credit facility to advance funds to Bois d’Arc Energy, LLC in connection with its formation and to fund our acquisition of oil and
gas properties from Ovation Energy, L.P., as well as for working capital and general business purposes.

S-2

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2004 (1) on a historical basis and (2) as adjusted to reflect this offering
and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described under “Use of Proceeds.” This information should be read in conjunction with the
Consolidated Financial Statements and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in our Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004.

  As of December 31, 2004

  Historical  As Adjusted

  (In thousands)
Total debt:
 Bank Credit Facility  $ 228,000  $ 107,000
 67/8% Senior Notes due 2012   175,000   175,000
 Other   150   150

  Total debt   403,150   282,150
Stockholders’ equity:
 Preferred stock, par value $10.00 per share, no shares outstanding   —   —

 Common stock, par value $0.50 per share, 35,648,742 shares outstanding and
40,194,196 shares outstanding as adjusted   17,824   20,097

 Additional paid in capital   176,130   294,857
 Retained earnings   161,899   161,899

  Total stockholders’ equity   355,853   476,853

   Total capitalization  $ 759,003  $ 759,003

S-3

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS

   Our common stock is listed for trading on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “CRK.” The following table sets forth, on a per share basis for
the periods indicated, the high and low sales prices by calendar quarter for the periods indicated as reported by the New York Stock Exchange.

  High  Low

2003
 First Quarter  $ 10.65  $ 8.95
 Second Quarter  $ 14.50  $ 9.40
 Third Quarter  $ 15.20  $ 12.10
 Fourth Quarter  $ 19.94  $ 13.30
2004
 First Quarter  $ 20.88  $ 16.60